FRANKLIN/FOXBORO LINE

Shuttle Bus Schedule

z ]
| : : :
. Effective April 11, 2025 o :
2, E
% . *Q N
o . %ov Oo/% | | %aq
Forge Park <> Readuville Local Forge Park <> Mansfield Express %, W
Friday | Effective April 11, 2025 ¢ B (4 Q EEE
AM PM Friday | Effective April 11, 2025 \’oo% "%}@ 6 %;%
" S <z
ZONE STATION TRAIN # 704 1708 710 714 1716 718 724 1726 728 1732 736 1740 744 1748 754 1756 762 1764 1770 776 780 1782 784 1788 892 — 6) 2 OOO,,, ] égf
Bikes Allowed ZONE STATION BUS # FPMF1 FPMF2 FPMF3 FPMF4 FPMF5 FPMF6 FPMF7 FPMF8 % 0°4« 6 ] f§§
6 Forge Park/495 4:33  5:20 5:33 6:09 6:18 6:40 7:24 7:57 8:43 9:48 10:38 11:43 12:36 1:41 2:38 3:09 4113 4:50 5:50 6:25 7:23  8:10 9:00 10:10 11:10 Bikes Allowed %o oo”f‘, n é; :
6 Franklin 4:39 5:26 5:39 6:15 6:26 6:48 7:32 8:04 8:50 9:55 10:45 11:50 12:43 1:48 2:46 3:17 4:21 4:58 5:58 6:33 7:30 8:117 9:06 10:16 11:16 6 Forge Park/495 4:04 4:59 5:42 611 6:52 711 7:47 8:51 &‘(90 » 6 2 5;
5 Norfolk 4:51  5:38 5:51 6:27 6:42 7:04 7:48 8:18 9:04 10:09 10:59 12:04 12:57 2:02 3:02 3:33 4:37 5114 6:14 6:49 7:44 8:31 918 10:28 11:28 6 Franklin 4:09 5:04 5:48 6:17 6:58 717 7:53 8:57 °~9% u § §§§ §
4 Walpole 5:02 5:49 6:02 6:38 6:57 7119 8:03 8:31 9117 10:22 11112 12117 1110 2115 3:17 3:48 4:52 5:29 6:29 7:04 7:57 8:44 9:29 10:39 11:39 6 Mansfield @us Arrives) 4:34 5:29 6:22 6:51  7:32  7:51 8:27 9:31 5 % o lo§§§ &
4 Windsor Gardens 5:08 5:55 6:08 6:44 7:05 7:27 8:11 8:38 9:24 10:29 11119 12:24 1117 2:22 3:25 3:56 5:00 5:37 6:37 7:12 8:04 8:51 9:35 10:45 11:45 Connect to Providence Train #802 #806 #810 #814 #818 #820 #824 #828 )Oo,) u [ | E
4 Norwood Central 513 6:00 6:13 6:49 711 7:33 8:17 8:44 9:30 10:35 11:25 12:30 1:23 2:28 3:31 4:02 5:06 5:43 6:43 7:18 8:10 8:57 9:40 10:50 11:50 6 Mansfield (train beparts) 4:44 5:39 6:32 7:01 7:42 801 837 941 & "ty o = %
3 Norwood Depot 5114 6:01 6:14 6:50 7:13 7:35 8:19 8:45 9:31 10:36 11:26 12:31 1:24 2:29 3:33 4:04 5:08 5:45 6:45 7:20 8:11 8:58 9:41 10:51 11:51 4 Sharon 4:53 5:48 6:41 710 7:51 810 8:46 9:50 *)0\, n m2 H
3 lIslington 5119 6:06 6:19 6:55 7119 7:41 8:25 8:50 9:36 10:41 11:31 12:36 1:29 2:34 3:39 410 514 5:51 6:51 726 8:116 9:03 9:46 10:56 11:56 4 Stoughton - - - - - - - - &04, O os '
3 Dedham Corp. Ctr. 5:23 6:10 6:23 6:59 7:24 7:46 8:30 8:55 9:41 10:46 11:36 12:41 1:34 2:39 3:44 4:15 5119 556 6:56 7:31 8:21 9:08 9:50 11:00 12:00 3 Canton Center = = = = = = = = @\% 4’2,,4’ ™ " s
2 Endicott 5:28 6:15 6:28 7:04 7:32 7:54 8:38 9:02 9:48 10:53 11:43 12:48 1:41 2:46 3:52 4:23 5:27 6:04 7:04 7:39 8228 9:15 9:55 11:05 12:05 3 Canton Junction 4:58 553  6:46 - 756 - 851 955 %, C:? % .
2 Readbville (us Arrives) 5:33  6:20 6:33 7:09 7:38 8:00 8:44 9:07 9:53 10:58 11:48 12:53 1:46 2:51 3:58 4:29 5:33 6:10 710 7:45 8:33 9:20 10:00 11:10 12:10 2 Route 128 5:03 5:58 6:51 = 8:01 = 8:56 10:00 S = é 5
2 Readoville (rrain beparts) 5:43 6:30 6:43 719 7148 810 854 9117 10:03 11:08 11:58 1:03 1:56 3:01 4:08 4:39 5:43 6:20 7:20 7:55 843 9:30 1010 11:20 12:20 2 Readville - - - - - - - 10:04 "Q, w - 8
1 Hyde Park - VIA - - - - - - - - - - - - - VIA - - - VIA - VIA VIA  VIA 12:22 1 Hyde Park = 6:03 - - - - - -
1A Forest Hills L5:53 FAIR- L6:53 = L 7:58 = L 9:05 = L10:12 = = = = = - FAIR- = = = FAIR- = FAIR- FAIR- FAIR- = 1A Ruggles L5:18 L6:14 L7:07 L7:31 L8:17 L8:30 L9:12 L10:17
1A Ruggles L5:58 MOUNT, g:58 | 7:33 L 8:03 L8:24 L9:10 L9:29 L10:17 L11:19 L12:09 L1:14 L2:07 L 3:14 L 4:19 MOUNTL 5:56 L 6:31 L7:31 MOUNTL 8:54 MOUNT MOUNT MOUNT L12:34 1A Back Bay L5:22 L6:18 L7:11 L7:35 L8:21 L8:34 L9:16 L10:21
1A Back Bay L6:02 LINE | 7:02 L7:37 L8:07 L8:30 L9:14 L9:33 L10:21 L11:23 L12:13 L1:18 L2:11 L3:18 L4:23 LINE L6:00 L6:35 L7:35 LINE L8:58 LINE LINE LINE L12:38 1A South Station 5:28  6:24 717 7:41 827 840 9:22 10:26 -_—
1A South Station 6:08 7:00 7:08 7:43 813 8:34 9:20 9:39 10:27 11:29 12119  1:224 2117 3:24 4129 5:07 6:06 6:41 7:41 8:25 9:04 10:00 10:40 11:50 12:43 Q s
Friday | Effective April 11, 2025 .9 ;
Friday | Effective April 11, 2025 PM > 7, .c
am Pu C 5 2 ¢
ZONE STATION BUS # MFFP1 MFFP2 MFFP3 MFFP4 MFFP5 MFFP6 MFFP7 MFFP8 Q Q o (11
ZONE STATION TRAIN# 1709 1719 721 1725 727 1731 735 1739 743 1747 751 1757 759 763 1765 767 771 1775 779 1691 1785 787 793 ST Ao (7)) % O = o
Bikespliowed TaeProvienceTain | #847 #8571 #855 #857 #861 #867 #871 #875 o o) g T +
1A South Station 5:47  7:20 7:40 843 9:35 10:35 11:25 12:28 1:28 2:28 3:25 4:05 4:27 505 5:32 5148 6:35 7:17 810 847 9:32 10110 11:55 1A South Station 220 320 3:52 420 4:52 537 622 718 8 o 0 R
1A Back Bay VIA 7:25 7:45 8:48 9:40 10:40 11:30 12:33 1:33 2:33 3:30 410 4:32 510 5:37 553 6:40 VIA 8:15 VIA VIA 10115 VIA 1A Back Bay 2:25 3125 357  4:25 457 5142 627 7:23 — q_ (7)) :‘: (&)
1A Ruggles FAR- 7:28 7:48 851 9:43 10:43 11:33 12:36  1:36  2:37 3:33 4114 4:36 514 541 557 6:43 FAR- 818 FAIR- FAIR- 10:18  FAIR- 1A Ruggles 298 328  4:01 428 501 546 630 7:26 QO J o g S
1A Forest Hills MOUNT - - - - - - - - 2:42  3:38 - 4:41 - 5:46 - 6:48 MOUNT - MOUNTMOUNT -  MOUNT 1 Hyde Park _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 8 ~ o c S .
1 Hyde Park LINE - - - - 1051 1141 - - 247 343 422 446 522 551 605 653 LINE -  LINE LINE -  LINE 2 Readville B} B} _ _ _ _ . 737 — E o © O C
2 Readbville (train Arrives) 6:17 7:37  7:58 9:01 9:52 10:55 11:45 12:45 1:45 2:51 3147 4:26 4:50 5:26 555 6:09 6:57 7:45 8:227 9117 10:00 10:27 12:23 2 Route 128 2:39  3:39 _ 4:39 _ 5:57  6:41 7:41 e a | E (2] .9
2 Readville susbeparte) 6:22  7:42 8:03 9:06 9:57 11:00 11:50 12:50 1:50 2:56 3:52 4:31 4:55 5:31 6:00 6:14 7:02 7:50 8:32 9:22 10:05 10:32 12:28 3 Canton Junction 245 345 - | 445 - 603 647 747 S _8 QO
2 Endicott 6:26 7:48 8:09 9:12 10:03 11:06 11:57 12:57 1:57 3:03 3:59 4:38 5:02 5:38 6:06 6:20 7:08 7:54 8:36 9:26 10:09 10:36 12:32 3 Canton Center ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) 0 % > _8 c _S
3 Dedham Corp. Ctr. 6:33 7:55 8:16 9119 10:10 11:13 12:06 1:06 2:06 3:12 4:08 4:47 511 5:47 613 6:27 715 8:01 8:43 9:33 10:16 10:43 12:39 4 Stoughton _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ D Pad (o) 7 — m
3 Islington 6:36 8:00 8:21 9:24 10:15 11:118 12:11 1M 211 3117 4113 452 5:116 5:52 6:18 6:32 7:20 8:04 8:46 9:36 10:19 10:46 12:42 4 Sharon 2:51  3:51 417 451 517 609 6:53 7:53 N (o] L O Q -
3 Norwood Depot 6:41  8:05 826 9:29 10:20 11:23 12:18 1:18  2:18  3:24 4:20 4:59 5:23  5:59 6:23 6:37 7:25 8:09 8:51 9:41 10:24 10:51 12:47 6 |Mansfield i Arives) 250 359 4:25 459 525 618  7:01  8:01 5 W . N O =
4 Norwood Central 6:42 8:07 8:28 9:31 10:22 11:25 12:20 1:20 2:20 3:26 4:22 5:01 5225 6:01 6:25 6:39 7:27 8:10 8:52 9:42 10:25 10:52 12:48 6 Mansfield (sus beparts) 3:09 4:09 4:35 5:09 5:35 6:28 711 81 Lo c 2 > c 3
4 Windsor Gardens 6:47 813 8:34 9:37 10:28 11:31 12:27 1:27 2:27 3:33 4:29 508 5:32 6:08 6:31 6:45 7:33 815 857 9:47 10:30 10:57 12:53 6 |Frankiin 315" "a:42" 508" "5:22" 608" " 701" ' 7:a4" '5:44 o o =2 o O
4 Walpole 6:52 8:20 8:41 9:44 10:35 11:38 12:36 1:36 2:36 3:42 4:38 5:17 5141 6:17 6:38 6:52 7:40 8:20 9:02 9:52 10:35 11:02 12:58 6 Forge Park/495 3:49  4:49 515 549 615  7:08 751 @ 8:51 = 0 > o5 © 7p)
5 Norfolk 7:04 8:34 8:55 9:58 10:49 11:52 12:52 1:52 2:52  3:58 4:54 5:33 5:57 6:33 6:52 7:06 7:54 8:32 9114 10:04 10:47 11:114 1110 Lt ; O S > E
6 Franklin 716 849 9110 10113 11:04 12:07 110 210 3110 4:16 5112 5551 6:15 6:51 7:07 7:21 8:09 844 9:26 10:16 10:59 11:26 1:22 _:C5 -a; 8 g o o
6 Forge Park/495 7:22 857 9118 10:21 11:112 12:15 1:20  2:20 3:20 4:26 5:22 6:01 6:25 7:01 715  7:29  8:17 8:50 9:32 10:22 11:05 11:32 1:28 @ Times in blue with “L" indicate (E\ HighIevellplatformandbridge u) 0 m O N :
Massachusetts Bay
@ Transportation Authority I<eoLIS MBTA.com \. 617-222-3200 X @MBTA_CR @ mTicket App stops formore nformation.
(]
Foxboro <> Mansfield
Friday | Effective April 11, 2025 Friday | Effective April 11, 2025
ZONE STATION BUS # FXMF1 FXMF2 FXMF3 FXMF4 FXMF5 FXMF6 FXMF7 FXMF8 FXMF9 FXMF10 FXMF11 FXMF12 FXMF13 FXMF14 FXMF15 FXMF16 FXMF17 FXMF18 FXMF19 FXMF20 FXMF21 ~ ZONE STATION BUS # MFFX1 MFFX2 MFFX3 MFFX4 MFFX5 MFFX6 MFFX7 MFFX8 MFFX9 MFFX10 MFFX11 MFFX12 MFFX13 MFFX14 MFFX15 MFFX16 MFFX17 MFFX18 MFFX19 MFFX20 MFFX21
Bikes Allowed Bikes Allowed
6 Foxboro 414 5:09 6:02 6:31 712 7:31 807 9111 10114 11113 12:26 1114  2:110 2:55 3:58 5:04 6:11 715 811 10:14 11:27 Take Providence Train #803 #813 #819 #825 #827 #8371 #835 #839 #843 #847 #851 #855 #857 #8671 #867 #871 #875 #881 #885 #889 #893
6 Foxboro Town Ctr. 4:23 518 6:11 6:40 7:21 7:40 8:16 9:20 10:23 11:22 12:35 1:23 2:19 3:04 4:07 5:13 6:20 7:24 8:20 10:23 11:36 1A South Station 4:20 6:30 7:30 8:25 9:25 10:25 11118 12:20 1:20 2:20 3:20 352 4:20 452 5:37 6:22 718 835 9:35 10:45 11:55
6 Mansfield (us arrives) 4:34 5:29 6:22 6:51 7:32 7:51 8:27 9:31 10:34 11:33 12:46 1:34 2:30 315 418 5:24 6:31 7:35 8:31 10:34 11:47 1A Back Bay 4:25 6:35 7:35 830 9:30 10:30 11:23 12:25 1:25 2125 325 357 425 457 5142 6:27  7:23 840 9:40 10:50 12:00
Connect to Providence Train #802 #806 #810 #814 #818 #820 #824 #828 #832 #836 #840 #844 #848 #852 #856 #864 #870 #874 #880 #886 #892 1A Ruggles 4:28 6:38 7:38 8:33 9:33 10:33 11:26 12:28 1:28 2:28 3:28 4:01 4:28 5:01 5:46 6:30 7:26 8:43 9:43 10:53 12:03
6 Mansfield (rrain peparts) 4:44 5:39 6:32 7:01 7:42 801 8:37 9141 10:44 11:43 12:56 1:44 2:40 3:25 4:28 534 6:41 745 841 10:44 11:57 1A Forest Hills - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10:58 12:08
4 Sharon 4:53 5:48 6:41 710 7:51 810 8:46 9:50 10:53 11:52 1:05 1:53 2:49 3:34 4:37 5:43 6:50 7:54 8:50 10:53 12:06 2 Hyde Park - - - - 9:41 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9:51 11:03 12:13
4 Canton Junction 4:58 5:53  6:46 - 7:56 - 8:51 9:55 10:58 11:57 1110  1:58 - 3:39  4:42 5:48 6:55 - 8:55 10:58 12:M 3 Readville - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7:37 - 9:53 - 12:15
3 Route 128 5:03 5:58 6:51 = 8:01 = 8:56 10:00 11:03 12:02 1:115 2:03 2:57 3144 4:47 553 7:00 8:02 9:00 11:03 12:16 3 Route 128 4:39  6:49 7:49 844 947 10:44 11:37 12:39 1:39  2:39  3:39 = 4:39 = 5:57 6:41 7:41 854 9:57 11:08 12119
3 Readville - - - - - - - 10:04 - - - - - - 4:51 - - 8:06 - - 12:20 4 Canton Junction 4:45 6:55 7:55 850 9:53 10:50 11:43 12:45 145 2:45 3:45 - 4:45 - 6:03 6:47 7:47 9:00 10:03 11114 12:25
2 Hyde Park - 6:03 = = = = = = = 12:07 = = = = = = = = = 11:08 12:22 4 Sharon 4:51  7:01  8:01 8:56 9:59 10:56 11:49 12:51 1:51 2:51 351 417 451 5117 6:09 6:53 7:53 9:06 10:09 11:20 12:31
2 Ruggles L5:18 L6:14 L7:07 L7:31 L8:17 L8:30 L9:12 L10:17 L11:18 L12:20 | 1:30 L2:20 L 3:12 L3:59 L5:04 L6:08 L7:15 L8:19 L9:14 L11:19 L12:34 6 Mansfield (rain arrives) 4:59 7:09 809 9:04 10:07 11:04 11:57 12:59 1:59 259 359 4:25 459 525 6:18  7:01 8:01 914 10:17 11:28 12:39
1 Back Bay L5:22 L6:18 L7:11 L7:35 L8:21 L8:34 L9:16 L10:21 L11:22 L12:24 | 1:34 L 2:24 L 3:16 L4:03 L5:08 L6:12 L7:19 L8:23 L9:18 L11:23 L12:38 6 Mansfield (us peparts) 5:09 7119 8:19 9:114 10:17 11114 12:07 1:09 2:09 3:09 4:09 4:35 5:09 5:35 6:28 71 811 9:24 10:27 11:38 12:49
1A South Station 5:28  6:24 7117  7:41 827 840 9:22 10:26 11:27 12:29  1:39  2:29  3:21  4:09 514 618  7:25  8:228 9:23  11:28 12:43 Foxboro Town Ctr. 5:20 7:29 8:29 9:24 10:27 11:24 12117 119  2:119 3119 4119 4:45 519 5:45 6:38  7:21  8:21 9:34 10:37 11:48 12:59
6 Foxboro 5:30 7:39 8:39 9:34 10:37 11:34 12:27 1:29 2:29 3:29 4:29 4:55 5:29 555 6:48 7:31  8:31 9:44 10:47 11:58 1:09




